Special Master Calendar (Tuesday, July 5, 2011)

	
TIME

	
PETITIONER

	8:00 AM
	Open

	8:20 AM
	Store to Door

Mary Jo Schifsky, Exec. Director
(651) 642-1892 (ext. 123)



	8:40 AM
	The Emily Program

Lindsay Brown, Dir. of Business Development
(612) 802-0837
Lindsay.brown@emilyprogram.com

	9:00 AM
	Lutheran Social Service of Minnesota

Susie Schatz
(651) 969-2271
(651) 278-5422 (cell)
sschatz@lssmn.org

	9:20 AM
	Open

	9:40 AM

	Minnesota Hospital Association

Ben Peltier, Vice President, Legal Services
(651)-603-3513
(651)-295-7023 (cell)

St. David’s Center for Child and Family Development

Maureen Walsh
MWalsh@stdavidscenter.org

Minnesota Council of Child Caring Agencies

Mary Regan Executive Director
(651)-290-6272
MRegan6264@aol.com

	10:00 AM - 10:20 AM
	RECESS

	10:20 AM
	Minnesota Inter-County Association

Keith Carlson, Exec. Director
(612) 759-9442
keithc@mica.org


	10:40 AM
	Minnesota Indian Women’s Resource Center (MIWRC)

Suzanne Koepplinger, Exec. Dir.
(612) 728-2000

Lori Magnuson, Finance Dir.
(612) 728-2006
(651) 485-8127 (cell)
lmagnuson@miwrc.org


	11:00 AM
	Minnesota State Retirement System

Dave Bergstrom, Exec. Dir. 
(651) 284-7888
Dave.bergstrom@state.mn.us


	11:20 AM


	Minnesota Auto Dealers Association

Atty: Tom Hanson & Lloyd Grooms, Winthrop & Weinstein
(612) 604-6414
thanson@winthrop.com


	11:40 AM
	Association of Minnesota Counties

Jeff Spartz, Exec. Director
(651) 789-4325
jspartz@mncounties.org


	12:00 PM - 1:00 PM
	RECESS (Lunch)

	1:00 PM
	League of Minnesota Cities

Atty: Tom Grundhoefer
(651) 281-1266

	1:20 PM
	SEIU Local 284, Kids First MN; Sharon Born, Terry Bicknell, Rebecca Hall

Justin Cummins
(612) 865-8341
jcummins@m-o-c-law.com

	1:40 PM
	Minnesota Association of Community Rehabilitation Organizations (MACRO)

Atty:  Tom Johnson
(612) 632-3207
Thomas.johnson@gpmlaw.com

	2:00 PM
	Ramsey County

Atty:  James Mogen
(651) 266-3121
James.mogen@co.ramsey.mn.us

	2:20 PM


	Ramsey County

Atty:  James Mogen
(651) 266-3121
James.mogen@co.ramsey.mn.us

Bd. Chair Victoria Reinhardt (testifying in these matters)

	2:40 PM
	Ramsey County

Atty:  James Mogen
(651) 266-3121
James.mogen@co.ramsey.mn.us

	3:00 PM - 3:20 PM
	RECESS

	3:20 PM
		Adam Helseth
Director of Government Affairs
Minnesota Trucking Association
Office: (651) 646-7351
Mobile: (612) 701-5982
adam@mntruck.org

	3:40 PM
		Sam Walseth (lobbyist)
Lifetrack Resources
612-280-9349

	4:00 PM
		Partners for Affordable Housing (PAH)
Pam Bartholomew, PAH
Executive Director
(507) 388-1664
Christopher Gaffer
Board VP
(507) 388-6785


	4:20 PM
	Minnesota Historical Society

David Kelliher, Dir. of Public Policy
(612) 226-5272 (cell)
(651) 259-3103 (office) - don’t call since shut down

	4:40 PM
	Open
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